

Diamusk Releases Second Single, 'We Gotta Move' Off Forthcoming New Album

Fjord Sound Records is pleased to announce the release of "We Gotta Move" the second single to be released off Diamusk's forthcoming solo debut album "Wadada".

BJOA, ROGALAND, NORWAY, March 21, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- "We Gotta Move" which Diamusk cocomposed and co-arranged with her music producer husband Aldin Hasanovic, is written by Adisa Zvekic (aka Diamusk) herself. The track, featuring a catchy driving Dub-style bass and drum beat along with the powerful vocals that Diamusk is known for, was released globally in all major digital stores on Friday March 18. Along with the previous well received hit single "Brotherhood", this release is part of the countdown for the album WADADA, due April 15 on CD as well as digital platforms. Recorded, arranged and produced in Diamusk's own home studio located in Bergen, Norway, WADADA marks Diamusk's first album as a solo artist.

Known from over 20 years as songwriter, composer and lead vocals of the bands



Diamusk (Adisa Zvekic) - Photo by Francisco Munoz



Diamusk - We Gotta Move - Cover design by Sallex Peric

Gluho Doba, Dubioza Kolektiv and La Cherga, Diamusk already has a solid fan base, not only in the Balkans but all over Europe and in the North Americas as well. Her first solo single release "Brotherhood" currently features as This Week's Tip for the European Border Breakers Charts and is picked as Amplified Single Tip for March 2016 on the popular American web radio station Singer Songwriter FM. With "We Gotta Move", Diamusk releases yet another track of international hit potential, treating her fans with more material from the highly anticipated solo debut album.

WWW.FJORDSOUND.COM



Diamusk (Adisa Zvekic) - Photo by Francisco Munoz

66

My enthusiasm extends way beyond Diamusk's competence as a songstress and the outstanding musical quality of the song "Botherhood". It's the power of her pen that impresses me.

Rick Jamm, JamSphere Magazine

Kristian H Resset Fjord Sound Records +4797650703 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist

you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.